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CITY OF HAM LAKE

16544 Central Avenue NE
Ham Lake, Minnesota 556304
(763) 434-9655
Fax: (763) 434-9599

CITY OF HAM LAKE
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AGENDA
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2024

CALL TO ORDER - 6:00 P.M. — Pledge of Allegiance

PUBLIC COMMENT

SPECIAL APPEARANCES/PUBLIC HEARINGS

Lt. Anthony Mendoza, Anoka County Sheriff’s Office Monthly Report

CONSENT AGENDA

These items are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate

discussion of these items unless a Councilmember or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be
‘removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in normal sequence. (All items listed on the Consent

Agenda are recommended for approval.)
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6.0
7.0
7.1

8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
11.1
11.2

Approval of minutes of November 4, 2024, Budget Meeting minutes of November 4, 2024 and
Board of Canvass minutes of November 13, 2024

Approval of claims ‘

Approval of the upgrade to the Emergency Siren Transmittal Equipment and Software

Approval of an Ordinance regarding extreme curves under Article 10 of the Ham Lake City Code
Approval of a Findings of Fact Resolution for 2509 Bunker Lake Boulevard NE

Approval of a Resolution scheduling a public hearing to vacate a portion of the drainage and utility
easements on Lot 1, Block 6, Enchanted Estates and Lot 1, Block 7, Enchanted Estates

Approval of accepting the resignation of Public Works employee Matt Schommer

Approval of the Joint Powers Agreement (JPA) with Anoka County for Local Partnership in the
project development of the Highway 65 Intersection Improvements at CSAH 116 (Bunker Lake
Boulevard NE) '

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS

Roger and Sue Haugen, S & R Developers LLC/Haugen Family Real Estate Trust, requesting Final
Plat approval for Enchanted Estates 4™ Addition (9 Single Family Residential lots) in Section 14
Joseph Radach of Contour Development LLC, requesting Sketch Plan approval for Elwell Farms
(107 Single Family Residential lots and 4 outlots) in Section 36. (Previously reviewed by the
Planning Commission on September 9, 2024)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY — None
APPEARANCES '
Finance Director Andrea Murff, 3" Quarter Financial Report

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY ENGINEER

CITY ADMINISTRATOR
COUNCIL BUSINESS'

Committee Reports

Announcements and future agenda items
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CITY OF HAM LAKE

. 16544 Central Avenue NE
Ham Lake, Minnesota 556304
(763) 434-9556
Fax: (763) 434-9599

CITY OF HAM LAKE
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MINUTES
" MONDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2024

The Ham Lake City Council and Economic Development Authority met for its regular meeting on
Monday, November 4, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at the Ham Lake City Hall located at
15544 Central-Avenue NE in Ham Lake, Minnesota.

MEMBERS PRESENT:  Mayor Brian Kirkham and Councilmembers Jesse Wilken, Al Parranto and
Gary Kirkeide

MEMBERS ABSENT: Councilmember Jim Doyle

OTHERS PRESENT: City Attorney, Mark Berglund; City Engineer, Dave Krugler; City
Administrator, Denise Webster; and Finance Director, Andrea Murff

1.0 CALL TO ORDER - 6:00 P.M. — Pledge of Allegiance
Mayor Klrkham called the meeting to order and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all in attendance.

20  PUBLIC COMMENT — None
3.0 SPECIAL APPIL_ARANCES/PUBLIC HEARINGS -- None

40 CONSENT AGENDA

These items are considered to be routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate

discussion of these items unless a Councilmember or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be

removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in normal sequence. (All items listed on the Consent

Agenda are recommended for approval.)

4.1 Approval of minutes of October 16, 2024

42  Approval of claims in the amount of $248,820.03

43  Approval of scheduling the Board of Canvass for Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at 7:30 a.m.

44  Approval of Resolution No. 24-55 accepting the $50,000 escrow for Lot 8, Block 5, Evergreen

' Estates trail easement

4.5  Approval of the 2025 Re31dent1al Recycling Agreement with Anoka County

4.6  Approval of accepting the Hidden Forest East Fourth Addition project and commencing the one-
year warranty period

4.7 Approval of releasing the Maintenance Security for Constance Boulevard Terrace

4.8~ Approval of ordering the preparatlon of the 2025 bituminous overlay project plans and
specifications

4.9  Approval of final completlon of Fire Station #3 project

4,10  Code Committee Recommendations:
1) Consideration of the First Reading of an Ordinance regarding extreme curves undel Article 10

of the Ham Lake City Code




City Council Mtg. Minutes
November 4, 2024

Motion by Wilken, seconded by Parranto, to approve the Consent Agenda as written. All present
in favor, motion carried.

5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0

11.0
11.1

11.2

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS- None
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY — None
APPEARANCES - None

CITY ATTORNEY - None

CITY ENGINEER — None

CITY ADMINISTRATOR —None

COUNCIL BUSINESS
Committee Reports — None

Announcements and future agenda items— None

The City Council reminded everyone that tomorrow is the General Election so get out there and vote.

Motion by Kirkeide, seconded by Parranto, to adjourn the meeting at 6:01 p.m. All present in favor,
motion carried. ‘

Andrea Murff, Finance Director




CITY OF HAM LAKE

15544 Central Avenue NE
Ham Lake, Minnesota 55304 .
(763) 434-9555
Fax: (763) 434-9599

CITY OF HAM LAKE
CITY COUNCIL BUDGET WORKSHOP MEETING MINUTES
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2024

The Ham Lake City Council met for a workshop meeting on Monday, November 4, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.
in the Conferenece Room at the Ham Lake City Hall located at 15544 Central Avenue NE in Ham Lake,
Minnesota. ‘

MEMBERS PRESENT:  Mayor Brian Kirkham and Councilmembers Al Parranto, Gary Kirkeide
and Jesse Wilken

MEMBERS ABSENT: Councilmember Jim Doyle

OTHERS PRESENT: Finance Director, Andrea Murff; and City Administrator, Denise
Webster

1.0 Callto Order
Mayor Kirkham called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

2.0 Discussion of the Proposed 2025 Budget and CIP Review _

Finance Director Murff stated there were small changes to the Preliminary 2025 Budget such as a
small decrease to worker’s compensation premiums and there was an additional $730 added for Fire
Stations #3’s internet service. Finance Director Murff continued with the projections of fund balance,
which included an additional $50,000 coming from the General Fund Reserves to the Fire Equipment
fund to cover the Engine #2 replacement, which was coming in 2025 and that the projections were
showing the City would remain within State Statue requirements of 35 percent. Finance Director Murff
continued with the Public Works Equipment fund, which is showing a deficit in the Capital
Improvement Plan starting in 2025 of $282,420, but she has worked with the Public Works
Superintendent to alleviate the deficit in 2025. Finance Director Murff asked the City Council if the
Preliminary Budget was what they wanted for the Final Budget Meeting in December or if there were
any changes they would like to see. Mayor Kirkham asked to see how much more in reserves would
be used if the tax capacity rate ‘was decreased by 0.01 percent and asked to have the information
supplied to Council.

3.0  Discussion of Local Affordable Housing Aid |

Finance Director Murff reminded City Council that the City received a grant from the State for
approximately $30,000 back in July and during the last Budget Meeting it was determined to send the
grant back to the State. Finance Director Murff continued that she has reached out to the League of
Minnesota Cities on how to return the funding and they advised that there was a possibility that the
funds could be donate to Anoka County. Finance Director Murff stated she reached out to the County
and was told there was possibly a program with Anoka County’s HRA program that the funds could
be donated too. Councilmember Kirkeide suggested the funding be given to The Willow Senior
Housing in Ham Lake through the HRA. Finance Director Murff stated she would research that and
other possibilities before presenting the donation for City Council approval. It was the consensus of




~ City Council Budget Workshop Mtg. Minutes
November 4, 2024

the City Council to return the Local Affordable House aid to Anoka County and see if it can be
used for The Willows Senior Housing.

Motion by Kirkeide, seconded by Parranto, to adjourn the meeting at 5:52 p.m. All present in
favor, motion carried.

Andrea Murff, Finance Director




CITY OF HAM LAKE

15544 Central Avenue NE
Ham Lake, Minnesota 55304
(763) 434-9555
info@ci.ham-lake.mn.us

CITY OF HAM LAKE
BOARD OF CANVASS
AND
CITY COUNCIL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MEETING
NOVEMBER 13, 2024

The City Council of the City of Ham Lake met as a Board of Canvass and a special Council meeting on
Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at the Ham Lake City Hall, 15544 Central Avenue NE, Ham Lake,
Minnesota.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Mayor Brian Kirkham and Councilmembers Al Parranto and Gary
Kirkeide

MEMBERS ABSENT: Councilmembers Jim Doyle and Jesse Wilken
OTHERS PRESENT: Deputy City Clerk, Dawnette Shimek

1.0 CALL TO ORDER - 7:34 A.M.
Mayor Kirkham called the meeting to order and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all in attendance.

2.0 PUBLIC COMMENT - None

3.0 BOARD OF CANVASS
The Council reviewed the election results from the November 5, 2024 General Election. The Abstract
of Votes Cast in the Precincts of the City of Ham Lake as compiled from the official returns is attached
and made a part of these minutes.

Motion by Kirkham, seconded by Parranto, to accept the election return and to declare Mike Van
Kirk and Andrew Hallberg as Councilmembers for four-year terms. All present in favor, motion
carried. .

Motion by Kirkeide, seconded by Parranto, to adjourn the meeting at 7:35 a.m. All present in
favor, motion carried.

Dawnette Shimek, Deputy City Clerk




CITY OF HAM LAKE
CLAIMS SUBMITTED TO COUNCIL
November 18, 2024

CITY OF HAM LAKE
EFTS, CHECKS, AND BANK DRAFTS 11/05/24 - 11/18/24
EFT #2169 -2182
REFUND CHECKS # 66651 -66655, 66657-66659
CHECKS # 66660 - 666700
BANK DRAFTS DFT0002800 - DFT0002304

TOTAL EFTS, CHECKS, AND BANK DRAFTS

PAYROLL CHECKS
11/15/24 Direct Deposits
11/15/24 CK#66656
TOTAL PAYROLL CHECKS
VOID CHECKS
CHECKS
ZERO CHECKS #66674, 66675, 66686
ZERO EFT #2177,2178
BANK DRAFTS
TOTAL VOIDS
TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS

$  77,680.50
$  142,810.37
$  208,822.83
$  31,596.80
$  460,910.50
$  66,987.81
$ 201.00
$  67,188.81
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 52809931

APPROVED BY THE HAM LAKE CITY COUNCIL THIS 18TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024

MAYOR

COUNCILMEMBER

COUNCILMEMBER

COUNCILMEMBER

COUNCILMEMBER




Refund Check Register

City of Ham Lake, MN

Packet: ARPKT01243 - 11/04/24 TRUST REFUNDS

Refund Detail

Account Number Name Check Date Check Number Amount
00571 MARISSA LECLAIRE 11/4/2024 66651 2,500.00
00588 TH CONSTRUCTION OF ANOKA, INC . 11/4/2024 66652 2,500.00

Total Refund Amount; 5,000.00

Revenue Totals

Revenue Code Total Distribution
TRUST DEPOSITS - TRUST DEPOSITS 5,000.00
Revenue Totals: 5,000.00

General Ledger Distribution
' Posting Date: 11/04/2024

Account Number Account Name Posting Amount IFT

Fund: 890 - TRUST FUND

890-10101 Cash-claim on pooled cash -5,000.00 Yes
890-11501 Misc receivables 5,000.00
890 Total: 0.00
Fund: 999 - POOLED CASH
999-10100 Pooled Cash -5,000.00
999-20702 Due to other funds 5,000.00 Yes
999 Total: 0.00
Distribution Total: 0.00

11/4/2024 2:15:32 PM Page 1 of 1




Refund Check Register

City of Ham Lake, MN

Packet: ARPKT01245 - 11/05/24 TRUST REFUNDS

Refund Detail

Account Number Name Check Date Check Number Amount
00300 JAMIE BORDEN 11/5/2024 66653 2,500.00
00610 PREMIER CUSTOM HOMES, INC. 11/5/2024 66654 2,600.00
Total Refund Amount; 5,100.00
Revenue Totals

Revenue Code Total Distribution

TRUST DEPOSITS - TRUST DEPOSITS 5,100.00

Revenue Totals: 5,100.00

General Ledger Distribution
Posting Date: 11/05/2024

Account Number ’ Account Name Posting Amount IFT

Fund: 890 - TRUST FUND

890-10101 Cash-claim on pooled cash -5,100.00 Yes
890-11501 Misc receivables 5,100.00
890 Total: 0.00
Fund: 999 - POOLED CASH
995-10100 Pooled Cash -5,100.00
995-20702 Due to other funds 5,100.00 Yes
999 Total: 0.00
Distribution Total: 0.00

11/5/2024 1:11:01 PM Page 1 of 1




City of Ham Lake, MN

Packet: ARPKT01247 - HIDDEN FOREST EAST 4TH PERF BOND REFUND

Refund Detail

Refund Check Register

Account Number Name Check Date

Check Number Amount

00461 HFN PROPERTIES LLC 11/7/2024

Revenue Totals

66655
Total Refund

125,210.37
Amount: 125,210.37

Revenue Code

Total Distribution

TR- PERF BOND - PERFORMANCE BOND DEPOSIT
TR - PERF INT - PERFORMANCE BOND INTEREST

124,700.00
510.37

Revenue Totals:

Account Number Account Name

125,210.37

General Ledger Distribution
Posting Date: 11/07/2024

Posting Amount FT
Fund: 890 - TRUST FUND
890-10101 Cash-claim on pooled cash -125,210.37 Yes
890-22804 Performance bonds 125,210.37
890 Total: 0.00
Fund: . 999 - POOLED CASH
999-10100 Pooled Cash -125,210.37
999-20702 Due to other funds 125,210.37 Yes
999 Total: 0.00
Distribution Total: 0.00

11/7/2024 9:13:11 AM

Page 1 of 1




Refund Check Register

City of Ham Lake, MN

Packet: ARPKT01250 - 11/13/24 TRUST REFUNDS

Refund Detail

Account Number Name Check Date Check Number Amount
00074 GARY & WENDY GAZDA 11/13/2024 66657 2,500.00
00550 MATTHEW HOMES . 11/13/2024 66658 2,500.00
00601 TJB HOMES 11/13/2024 66659 2,500.00

‘ Total Refund Amount: 7,500.00

Revenue Totals

Revenue Code Total Distribution
TRUST DEPOSITS - TRUST DEPOSITS 7,500.00
Revenue Totals: 7,500.00

General Ledger Distribution
Posting Date: 11/13/2024

Account Number Account Name . Posting Amount IFT

Fund: 890 - TRUST FUND

890-10101 Cash-claim on pooled cash : -7,500.00 Yes
890-11501 Misc receivables 7,500.00
890 Total: 0.00
Fund: 999 - POOLED CASH
999-10100 Pooled Cash -7,500.00
999-20702 Due to other funds 7,500.00 Yes
999 Total: 0.00
Distribution Total: 0.00

11/13/2024 12:32:38 PM : Page 1 of 1




City of Ham Lake, MN

Council Approval List
By (None)

Payment Dates 11/5/2024 - 11/18/2024

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER,  10/14 COUNCIL MEETING Attorney 100-41101-3110 169.74
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER, REVISE DEVELOPMENT AGREE Attorney 100-41101-3110 288.56
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER,  17-32-23-42-0014 (AVR) Attorney 100-41101-3110 220.67
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER,  ACD/POTENTIAL DEV CROSST  Attorney 100-41101-3110 118.82
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER,  10/7 COUCIL MEETING Attorney 100-41101-3110 621.19
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER, ~WETBANK ORDINANCE Attorney 100-41102-3110 135.79
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER,  CITROWSKE CURVE Attorney 100-41102-3110 84.87
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER,  REVIEW CODE MEETING MIN  Attorney 100-41102-3110 67.90
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER, GOODFELLAS VIOLATION LETT Attorney 100-42401-3110 101.84
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER, 162ND/BUCHANAN, CONSTA  Attorney 431-43301-3110 152.77
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER, ~ SAVARESE 17-32-23-21-0018 Attorney 431-43301-3110 356.45
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER,  ELWELL Attorney 890-90001-3110 101.84
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER, EVERGREEN Attorney 890-90001-3110 577.13
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER, SWEDISH CHAPEL ESTATES Attorney 890-90001-3110 2,639.10
2169 BERGLUND, BAUMGARTNER, PROSECUTIONS Attorney 100-41501-3110 6,895.85
2170 BLAINE BROTHERS INC #69 FULE FILTERS & LUBE Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 41.40
2171 GREATAMERICA FINANCIALSE NOV MAILING MACHINE LEAS  Equipment rentals 100-41701-3320 160.95
2172 HOTSY MINNESOTA FLEET WASH & SALT NEUTRAL Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 555.04
2173 JIM KAPPELHOFF SAFETY BOOTS Clothing & personal protectiv.  100-43101-2210 150.00
2173 JIM KAPPELHOFF ELECTION MILEAGE - ANOKA  Mileage 100-41302-3960 92.35
2173 JIM KAPPELHOFF ELECTION MILEAGE - ANOKA  Mileage 100-41302-3960 30.82
2174 NICOLE WHEELER ELECTION MILEAGE - ANOKA  Mileage 100-41302-3960 40.20
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE  VIBE PLOW OIL FILTER Equipment parts & supplies 100-44101-2320 18.63
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE IMPACT ADAPTER Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 13.99
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE  VIBE PLOW TERMINAL Equipment parts & supplies 100-44101-2320 29.99
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE VIB PLOW BATTERY CORE Equipment parts & supplies 100-44101-2320 18.00
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE VIB PLOW BATTERY ISOLATIO  Equipment parts & supplies 100-44101-2320 119.77
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE VIB PLOW BATTERY Equipment parts & supplies 100-44101-2320 190.99
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE  VIBE PLOW BATTERY CORE Equipment parts & supplies 100-44101-2320 -18,00
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE  #74 CONNECTOR & HEADLAM Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 27.98
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE  #74 ADAPTER Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 26.99
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE  #74 BATTERY Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 326.04
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE  #74 BATTERY CORE ) Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 44,00
2175 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE  #81 MICROFIBER CLOTHS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 34.99
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, iNC. ABERDEEN, 144TH - 145TH Engineering 431-43301-3135 211.82
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. MEADOW PARK RECONSTRUC Engineering 431-43301-3135 13,309.55
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CREEK VALLEY RECONSTRUCT! Engineering 431-43301-3135 900.45
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC, CROSSTOWN BUSINESS PARK  Capital assets 262-46101-5110 3,016.04
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CROSSTOWN SHOPPING CENT  Engineering 431-43301-3135 2,349.87
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. BASE MAPS Engineering 100-41101-3135 260.48
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 17-32-23-42-0014 Engineering 100-41101-3135 29.40
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CITY DEVELOPER DESIGN INF  Engineering 100-41101-3135 434.43
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, iNC. COUNCIL MEETING Engineering 100-41101-3135 228.84
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. HALF SECTON MAPS Engineering 100-41101-3135 298.47
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. UPDATE DEVELOPMENT AGRE Engineering 100-41101-3135 4,271.24
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CITY CODE UPDATE Engineering 100-41102-3135 2,244.87
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. VOTING MAPS Engineering 100-41302-3135 9.00
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ZONING MAP Engineering 100-41601-3135 693.22
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC, PLANNING/POTENTIAL DEVEL Engineering 100-41601-3135 810.91
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. FEMA TRAINING QUESTIONN  Engineering 100-42401-3135 53.84
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ASSESSOR Engineering 100-42401-3135 117.62
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. HAM LAKE BUILDING PERMIT  Engineering 100-42401-3135 397.87
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 3576 INTERLACHEN DRIVE WE Engineering 100-42401-3135 720.39
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 15035 ABERDEEN STREET DR Engineering 100-42401-3135 73.51
11/13/2024 1:09:20 PM Page 1 of S



Council Approval List

Payment Dates: 11/5/2024 - 11/18/2024

Payment Number Vendor Name Description (item) Account Name Account Number Amount
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. S5-YEAR PLAN Engineering 100-43101-3135 132.32
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 16906 BALTIMORE ST STORM  Engineering 100-43103-3135 40.38
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC, HAM LAKE AS LGU-WCA Engineering 100-43201-3135 58.80
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CCWD RULES AMENDMENTS  Engineering 100-43201-3135 80.77
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. NPDES Engineering 230-43201-3135 254.18
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC, NPDES Engineering 230-43201-3135 77.76
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. NPDES Engineering 230-43201-3135 228.06
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. FIRE #3 Capital assets 420-42201-5110 724.57
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. . BUNKER LAKE BLVD INTERCH  Engineering 431-43301-3135 355.14
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 162ND LANE/BUCHANAN ST  Engineering 431-43301-3135 810.54
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. HAM LAKE STREET CONSTRUC Engineering 431-43301-3135 455.76
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CSAH 17 NORTH OF CSAH 18  Engineering 431-43301-3135 558.67
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC, 2025 REHAB Engineering 431-43301-3135 2,054.14
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC, 2024 TH 65 MILL & OVERLAY  Engineering 431-43301-3135 161.72
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CULVERT - 155TH & RENDOV  Engineering 431-43301-3135 107.69
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. BUNKER, JEFFERSON - 65 Engineering 431-43301-3135 44.11
2176 RFCENGINEERING, INC. COUNTY DITCH #58 Engineering 431-43301-3135 2,456.11
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CR 60, BUCHANAN - DAVENP  Engineering 431-43301-3135 58.81
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. LEXINGTON, BUNKER - CONST  Engineering 431-43301-3135 58.81
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CSAH 116, NAPLES - CSAH 17  Engineering 431-43301-3135 14.70
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CSAH 116, CSAH 52 - NAPLES  Engineering 431-43301-3135 14.70
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CROSSTOWN ROLLING ACRES  Engineering 440-44103-3135 2,638.08
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. UNLIMITED CONCRETE L2B2 C  Engineering 890-90001-3135 121.15
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. EVERGREEN ESTATES Engineering 890-90001-3135 272.94
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CROSSTOWN ROLLING ACRES  Engineering 890-90001-3135 13.46
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. WHITE & SABLE Engineering 890-90001-3135 53.84
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. FLAMINGO TERRACE EXPANS!  Engineering 890-90001-3135 54.77
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. SWEDISH CHAPEL ESTATES Engineering 890-90001-3135 4,517.03
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, iNC. HIDDEN.FOREST EAST 4TH Engineering 890-90001-3135 2,525.53
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ELWELL COMMERCIAL PARK  Engineering 890-90001-3135 1,904.97
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ALLSTATE DISTRIBUTIONS Engineering 890-90001-3135 1,258.84
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ELEVATE HOPE HOUSE Engineering 890-90001-3135 808.21
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. 445 & 505 - 157TH AVE LOT LI  Engineering 890-90001-3135 338.15
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CREEKSIDE FARMS Engineering 890-90001-3135 129.34
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. WRITETAIL CROSSING 2ND Engineering 890-90001-3135 96.28
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ENTSMINGER ESTATES Engineering 890-90001-3135 116.37
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. CONSTANCE BOULEVARD TER  Engineering 890-90001-3135 26.92
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ELWELL FARMS Engineering 890-90001-3135 281.30
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. L1B2 ENTERPRISE PLAZA 2ND  Engineering 890-90001-3135 293.63
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. ENCHANTED ESTATES 4TH Engineering 890-90001-3135 41.62
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC, GROUP PERMIT BILLING Engineering 100-43501-3135 6,667.24
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. COUNTY DITCH #58 ROW2024 Engineering 431-43301-3135 88.21
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. COUNTY DITCH #58 ROW2024 Engineering 431-43301-3135 102.91
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. MEADOW PARKROW2024-94  Engineering 431-43301-3135 44.10
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. MEADOW PARKROW2024-59 Engineering 431-43301-3135 88.21
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. COUNTY DITCH #58 ROW2024 Engineering 431-43301-3135 88.21
2176 RFC ENGINEERING, INC. MSA GROUP BILLING Engineering 431-43301-3135 407.73
2179 STAR TRIBUNE MEDIA COMPA  PUBLIC ACCURACY TEST Legal notices/publications/bid 100-41302-3950 33.18
2179 STAR TRIBUNE MEDIA COMPA  VOTING PLACES Legal notices/publications/bid 100-41302-3950 145.36
2179 STAR TRIBUNE MEDIA COMPA  ORD 24-04 SWEDISH CHAPEL Legal notices/publications/bid  890-90001-3950 134.30
2180 UNLIMITED SUPPLIES INC GLASS CLEANER, BUSHING Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 17.95
2181 VESTIS ) PW UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv 100-43101-2210 94.26
2181 VESTIS FIRST AID CABINET Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 14.99
2181 VESTIS PARK UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv. = 100-44101-2210 59.61
2181 VESTIS PW.UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv. = 100-43101-2210 94.26
2181 VESTIS FIRST AID CABINET Safety supplies 100-43101-2240 14.99
2181 VESTIS PARK UNIFORMS Clothing & personal protectiv. = 100-44101-2210 59.61
2182 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE =~ CONSTANCE ESTATES PARKTO Rentals-other 100-44101-3390 3.23
2182 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE ~ TENNIS COURT TOILET RENTA  Rentals-other 100-44101-3390 108.00
2182 WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE =~ HAM LAKE BOAT LANDING TO  Rentals-other 100-44101-3390 79.00
11/13/2024 1:09:20 PM Page 2 of 8




Council Approval List
Payment Number

2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
2182
66660
66661
66662
66663
66663
66663
66663
66664
66664
66664
66664
66664
66664
66665
66666
66666
66666
66666
66666
66666
66666
66666
66666
66666
66666
66667
66667
66668
66669
66670
66671
66671
66672
66672
66673
66673
66673
66673
66673
66673
66673

Vendor Name

WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
WRUCK SEWER & PORTABLE
ACCESS

ACE SOLID WASTE INC

ALL SEASONS RENTAL
ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY
ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY
ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY
ANOKA COUNTY PROPERTY
ARCHITECT MECHANICAL INC
ARCHITECT MECHANICAL INC
ARCHITECT MECHANICAL INC
ARCHITECT MECHANICAL INC
ARCHITECT MECHANICAL INC
ARCHITECT MECHANICAL INC
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BOYER FORD TRUCK INC
BREEZE HEATING & COOLING
BREEZE HEATING & COOLING
BUSINESS ESSENTIALS
CARGILL SALT DIVISION
CENTURY FENCE

CITY OF COLUMBUS

CITY OF COLUMBUS
COMCAST BUSINESS-INTERNE
COMCAST BUSINESS-INTERNE
CONNEXUS ENERGY
CONNEXUS ENERGY
CONNEXUS ENERGY
CONNEXUS ENERGY
CONNEXUS ENERGY
CONNEXUS ENERGY
CONNEXUS ENERGY

Description (Item})

LION'S PARK PLAYGROUND TO
SBAA LION'S PARK TOILET REN
LION'S PARK TOILET RENTALS
HAM LAKE BALL FIELD TOILET
SBAA SODERVILLE PARK TOILE
SODERVILLE PARK TOILET REN
BLUEGRASS ESTATES TOILET R
GRANT PARK

SBAA HAM LAKE BALL FIELD T
SBAA PINGER'S PARK TOILET R
SBAA PATRICIA'S WILDERNESS
SBAA TWIN BIRCH PARK TOILE
SBAA WISEN'S PARK TOILET R
PINGER'S PARK TOILET RENTA
PATRICIA'S WILDERNESS TOILE
TWIN BIRCH PARK TOILET REN
WISEN'S PARK TOILET RENTAL
LARSON'S HERITAGE OAKS TOI
CROSSTOWN ROLLING ACRES
OCT SHREDDING

NOV ORGANICS

BREAKER ATTACHMENT RENT
GARSIDE DRIVEWAY
SWEDISH CHAPEL ESTATES VA
2129 - 158TH LANE VACATION
PIONEER AUTO TRONICS CUP
MAINT - CITY HALL

MAINT - FIRE #1

MAINT - FIRE #3

MAINT - FIRE #2

MAINT - PUBLIC WORKS
MAINT - PARK BUILD

DEC VISION

#52 CORE-EVAP

SPARE BATTERY CORES
SPARE BATTERIES

#69 BATTERY

#69 BATTERY CORES

#93 BRAKE CHAMBER WELD C
#93 PIGGYBACK CPS LONG ST
#93 CLAMP

#93 MUFFLER PIPE CLAMP
#93 FUEL SOLENOID

#93 HEATED SNOWPLOW LA
CANCELLED PERMIT #2024-01
CANCELLED PERMIT #2024-01
SOAP DISPENSER

OCT STORAGE FEE

GATE - PHOTO EYE REPAIR
SIGNAL LEXINGTON & BROAD
OCT SIGNAL LEXINGTON & BR
OCTOBER FIRE #3 INTERNET
NOV FIRE #3 INTERNET

CITY HALL

GARAGE

CITY SIGN

SOUTH WELCOME

FIRE #1

FIRE #2

FIRE #3

Account Name

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Rentals-other

Capital assets

Waste management & recycli
Waste management & recycli
Operating supplies

Refunds & reimbursements
Filing fees

Filing fees

Filing fees

Building repair & maintenanc
Bui!ding repair & maintenanc
Building repair & maintenanc
Building repair & maintenanc
Building repair & maintenanc
Building repair & maintenanc
Vision Insurance

Equipment parts & supplies
Vehicle parts & supplies
Vehicle parts & supplies
Vehicle parts & supplies
Vehicle parts & supplies
Vehicle parts & supplies
Vehicle parts & supplies
Vehicle parts & supplies
Vehicle parts & supplies
Vehicle parts & supplies
Vehicle parts & supplies
Surcharge

Other construction permits
Operating supplies

Salt & sand

Building repair & maintenanc
Electricity

Electricity

Internet

Internet

Electricity

Electricity

Electricity

Electricity

Eléctricity

Electricity

Electricity

Payment Dates: 11/5/2024 - 11/18/2024

Account Number

100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3390
440-44103-5110
231-43601-3630
231-43601-3630
100-43101-2250
100-37601

890-90001-3980
890-90001-3980
890-90001-3980
100-41702-3420
100-42202-3420
100-42202-3420
100-42202-3420
100-43104-3420
100-44102-3420
100-21715

100-43101-2320
100-43101-2340
100-43101-2340
100-43101-2340
100-43101-2340
100-43101-2340
100-43101-2340
100-43101-2340
100-43101-2340
100-43101-2340
100-43101-2340
100-22801

100-32202

100-43101-2290
100-43102-2710
100-43104-3420
100-43401-3610
100-43401-3610
100-42201-3220
100-42201-3220
100-41702-3610
100-41702-3610
100-41703-3610
100-41703-3610
100-42202-3610
100-42202-3610
100-42202-3610

Amount

79.00
45.88
45.88
11.47
3.49
3.48
3.23
3.23
11.47
1.62
1.62
1.62
1.62
1.61
1.61
1.61
161
3.23
3.23
146.42
363.14
192.50
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
1,047.00
349.00
349.00
349.00
1,047.00
349.00
49.86
-189.99
78.84
209.42
104.71
39.42
89.98
46.83
72.38
52.38
528,19
569.22
1.00
60.00
10.30
960.00
565.00
23.31
25.72
6.02
'397.86
853.65
33.96
264.38
15.66
501.14
228.33
257.29
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Council Approval List

Payment Dates: 11/5/2024 - 11/18/2024

P'a'yment Number Vendor Name Description {ltem) Account Name Account Number Amount
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY SIRENS Electricity 100-42302-3610 68.25
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY PW Electricity 100-43104-3610 671.09
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY STREET LIGHTS #1 Electricity 100-43401-3610 23.39
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY STREET LIGHTS #2 Electricity 100-43401-3610 269.88
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY LEXINGTON/CROSSTOWN SIG  Electricity 100-43401-3610 52.36
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY BUNKER/LEXINGTON SIGNALS  Electricity 100-43401-3610 65.64
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY HWY 65/BUNKER SIGNALS Electricity 100-43401-3610 85.09
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY HWY 65/ANDOVER BLVD SIGN  Electricity 100-43401-3610 79.50
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY BUNKER/JEFFERSON SIGNALS  Electricity 100-43401-3610 69.84
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY CROSSTOWN/HWY 65 SIGNAL  Electricity 100-43401-3610 76.71
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY RADISSON/BUNKER SIGNALS  Electricity 100-43401-3610 76.47
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY HWY 65/CONSTANCE SIGNALS  Electricity 100-43401-3610 123.81
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY SODERVILLE PARK WELL Electricity 100-44101-3610 14.50
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK Electricity 100-44101-3610 117.14
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE WELL Electricity 100-44101-3610 64.59
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY SODERVILLE PARK Electricity 100-44101-3610 36.22
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE AERATOR Electricity 100-44101-3610 14.50
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK SHELTER Electricity 100-44102-3610 29.76
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK CONCESSION  Electricity 100-44102-3610 81.25
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY LION'S PARK CONCESSION Electricity 100-44102-3610 51.31
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY HAM LAKE PARK BUILDING Electricity 100-44102-3610 104.08
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY LION'S PARK PAVILION Electricity 100-44102-3610 139.34
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY SR CENTER Electricity 100-44202-3610 459.66
66673 CONNEXUS ENERGY STREET LIGHTS Electricity 232-43701-3610 4,574.87
66676 CRYSTEEL TRUCK EQUIP INC  #75 FLOOR MATS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 203.41
66677 DEHN OIL CO 714 GAL DIESEL Fuel 100-43101-2230 1,705.25
66677 DEHN OIL CO 502 GAL GASOLINE Fuel 100-43101-2230 1,165.44
66678 FLEETPRIDE DEF Fuel 100-43101-2230 274.24
66678 FLEETPRIDE #54 CORE MERITORS Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 -196.00
66678 FLEETPRIDE #54 CORE MERITOR Vehicle parts & supplies 100-43101-2340 196.00
66679 HAM LAKE HARDWARE INC SUPPLIES Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 12.06
66680 HEALTH PARTNERS {NC SEPT EAP Other professional services '100-41701-3190 22.10
66680 HEALTH PARTNERS INC EAP Other professional services 100-41701-3190 22.10
66681 HILDI INC, A DIVISION OF USI  FIRE RELIEF ACTUARIAL ROLL  Audit & actuarial services 100-41402-3115 1,150.00
66682 KINGS 1l EMERGENCY COMM  NOV ELEVATOR PHONE Phones/radios/pagers 100-41701-3210 39.17
66683 LEPAGE & SONS INC 10/21 YARDWASTE Waste management & recycli  231-43601-3630 542.48
66684 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSU ST DISABILITY STD/LTD 100-21713 897.49
66684 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSU  DEC LT DISABILITY STD/LTD 100-21713 770.68
66684 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSU ST DISABILITY MR MAY-JUN C  STD/LTD 100-21713 -3.84
66685 METRO - INET LASERFICHE & ADOBE LICENS  Software licenses & upgrades 100-41201-2510 40.43
66685 METRO - INET LASERFICHE & ADOBE LICENS  Software licenses & upgrades 100-41301-2510 32.13
66685 METRO - INET LASERFICHE & ADOBE LICENS  Software licenses & upgrades 100-41401-2510 55.95
66685 METRO - INET LASERFICHE & ADOBE LICENS Software licenses & upgrades 100-41601-2510 23.83
66685 METRO - INET PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-41701-3210 72.78
66685 METRO - INET IT SUPPORT Computer & software support 100-41707-3120 2,870.99
66685 METRO - INET LASERFICHE & ADOBE LICENS Software licenses & upgrades 100-42201-2510 55.95
66685 METRO - INET IT SUPPORT Computer & software support 100-42201-3120 1,310.29
66685 METRO - INET PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-42201-3210 30.32
66685 METRO - INET LASERFICHE & ADOBE LICENS  Software licenses & upgrades  100-42401-2510 96.38
66685 METRO - INET IT SUPPORT Computer & software support 100-42401-3120 794.91
66685 METRO - INET PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-42401-3210 36.39
66685 METRO - INET LASERFICHE & ADOBE LICENS  Software licenses & upgrades 100-43101-2510 22.33
66685 METRO - INET IT SUPPORT Computer & software support 100-43101-3120 801.81
66685 METRO - INET PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-43101-3210 18.19
66685 METRO - INET PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-44101-3210 6.06
66685 METRO - INET PHONES Phones/radios/pagers 100-44201-3210 24,26
66687 MN PEIP DEC HEALTH INSURANCE Health Insurance 100-21710 10,771.98
66688 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURAN DEC LIFE Life Insurance 100-21714 96.00
66689 NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS INC  SHEETING Street signs 100-43401-2250 1,386.00
66690 NORTHDALE CONSTRUCTION ~ MEADOW PARK Contractors 431-43301-3810 160,466.42
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Council Approval List

Payment Dates: 11/5/2024 - 11/18/2024

Payment Number Vendor Name Description {item) Account Name Account Number Amount
66691 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPME 2 GAL AUTO SPRAYER W/2 YR  Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 104.98
66691 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPME 1 GAL SPRAYER Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 11.39
66692 OPG-3 INC RESTRICT PERMITS FOR A PAR  Controllable assets 100-42401-5120 205.00
66693 PREMIUM WATERS INC OCT WATER Equipment rentals 100-41701-3320 28.20
66693 PREMIUM WATERS INC NOV WATER COOLER RENTAL  Equipment rentals ) 100-41701-3320 14.00
66694 PTLTIRE INC #61 TIRE CHANGES & DISPOS  Equipment parts & supplies 100-44101-2320 394.00
66695 S & S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC MISC SUPPLIES Operating supplies 100-43101-2290 11,53
66696 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY HAM LAKE PARK SPLINKLER P Operating supplies 100-44101-2290 107.92
66697 S5TOREY KENWORTHY W2s & ENVELOPES, 1099 ENV  Office supplies 100-41401-2110 84.01
66698 SUMMIT COMPANIES SR CENTER SUPPRESSION SYS - Controliable assets 100-44201-5120 3,600.00
66699 XCEL ENERGY OCT FIRE #3 NATURAL GAS Natural gas 100-42202-3620 42.65
66700 Z SYSTEMS FIRE #1 OVERHEAD SPEAKER  Equipment repair & maintena 100-42302-3440 825.00
DFT0002800 COMPENSATION CONSULTAN  Health Savings Account HSA Account 100-21712 150.00
DFT0002801 EMPOWER Deferred Compensation Deferred compensation 100-21704 2,010.00
DFT0002801 EMPOWER Roth IRA Deferred compensation 100-21704 200.00
DFT0002802 IRS-Payroll Tax Federal Withholding Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 6,557.10
DFT0002802 IRS-Payroll Tax Medicare Payable Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 2,180.70
DFT0002802 IRS-Payroll Tax Social Security Payable Federal WH/FICA/MC 100-21701 8,786.48
DFT0002803 MN STATE DEPT OF REVENUE- MN State Withholding State W/H 100-21702 2,977.40
DFT0002804 PERA Retirement-Coordinated PERA 100-21703 7,454.59
DFT0002804 PERA Retirement-Police & Fire PERA 100-21703 1,280.53

Grand Total: 318,100.13
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Payment Dates: 11/5/2024 - 11/18/2024

Report Summary

Council Approval List

Fund Summary

Fund . Payment Amount
100 - GENERAL _ _ 103,368.98
230 - FUTURE DRAINAGE 560.00
231 - RECYCLING 1,052.04
232 - STREET LIGHT 4,574.87
262 - HAM LAKE EDA 3,016.04
420 - FIRE EQUIPMENT 724.57
431 - REVOLVING STREET 185,717.60
440 - PARK & BEACH LAND 2,641.31
890 - TRUST FUND 16,444.72

Grand Total: 318,100.13

Account Number
100-21701
100-21702
100-21703
100-21704
100-21710
100-21712
100-21713
100-21714
100-21715
100-22801
100-32202
100-37601
100-41101-3110
100-41101-3135
100-41102-3110
100-41102-3135
100-41201-2510
100-41301-2510
100-41302-3135
100-41302-3950
100-41302-3960
100-41401-2110
100-41401-2510
100-41402-3115
100-41501-3110
100-41601-2510
100-41601-3135
100-41701-3190
100-41701-3210
100-41701-3320
100-41702-3420
100-41702-3610
100-41703-3610
100-41707-3120
100-42201-2510
100-42201-3120
100-42201-3210
100-42201-3220
100-42202-3420
100-42202-3610
100-42202-3620
100-42302-3440
100-42302-3610
100-42401-2510

Account Summary

Account Name

Federal WH/FICA/MC
State W/H

PERA

Deferred compensation
Health Insurance

HSA Account

STD/LTD

Life Insurance

Vision Insurance
Surcharge

Other construction per
Refunds & reimburseme
Attorney

Engineering

Attorney

Engineering

Software licenses & upgr
Software licenses & upgr
Engineering '
Legal notices/publicatio
Mileage

Office supplies

Software licenses & upgr
Audit & actuarial service
Attorney

Software licenses & upgr
Engineering

Other professiohal servi
Phones/radios/pagers
Equipment rentals
Building repair & mainte
Electricity

Electricity

Computer & software su
Software licenses & upgr
Computer & software su
Phones/radios/pagers
Internet

Building repair & mainte
Electricity

Natural gas

Equipment repair & mai
Electricity

Software licenses & upgr

Payment Amount
17,524.28
2,977.40
8,735.12
2,210.00
10,771.98
150.00
1,664.33
96.00
49,86
1.00
60.00
46,00
1,418.98
5,522.86
288.56
2,244.87
40.43
32,13
9.00
178.54
163.37
84.01
55.95
1,150,00
6,895.85
23.83
1,504.13
44.20
111.95
203.15
1,047.00
887.61
280.04
2,870.99
55.95
1,310.29
30.32
403.88
1,047.00
986.76
42,65
825.00
68.25
96.33
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Account Number
100-42401-3110
100-42401-3120
100-42401-3135
100-42401-3210
100-42401-5120
100-43101-2210
100-43101-2230
100-43101-2240
100-43101-2290
100-43101-2320
100-43101-2340
100-43101-2510
100-43101-3120
100-43101-3135
100-43101-3210
100-43102-2710
100-43103-3135
100-43104-3420
100-43104-3610
100-43201-3135
100-43401-2250
100-43401-3610
100-43501-3135
100-44101-2210
100-44101-2290
100-44101-2320
100-44101-3210
100-44101-3390
100-44101-3610
100-44102-3420
100-44102-3610
100-44201-3210
100-44201-5120
100-44202-3610
230-43201-3135
231-43601-3630
232-43701-3610
262-46101-5110
420-42201-5110
431-43301-3110
431-43301-3135
431-43301-3810
440-44103-3135
440-44103-5110
890-90001-3110
890-90001-3135
890-90001-3950
890-90001-3980

Project Account Key

*k None* *
200912-100
201102.033-100
202103-100
202103-140
202105-100

Account Summary

Account Name
Attorney
Computer & software su
Engineering
Phones/radios/pagers
Controllable assets
Clothing & personal prot
Fuel
Safety supplies
Operating supplies
Equipment parts & suppl
Vehicle parts & supplies
Software licenses & upgr
Computer & software su
Engineering
Phones/radios/pagers
Salt & sand
Engineering
Building repair & mainte